0

en.longi.com



Authorization Letter to Sales Distributor

Principal: LONGi Solar Technology Co., Ltd.

Agency: VOLTA ENERGY LLC.

We at LONGi Solar Technology Co.,Ltd., a company organized under the laws of the People's Republic of China having its registered office at No.8369, Shangyuan Road, Caotan Eco-Industrial Park, Xi'an Economic and Technological Development Zone, Xi'an, China with the registration No. 91610132333661800X (hereinafter as "LONGi Solar") hereby authorize KING SUN ESTATE PTE. LTD., a company organized under the laws of SINGAPORE having its registered office at 65 CHULIA STREET #38-26 OCBC CENTRE SINGAPORE (049513) with the registration 201719045Z, the "Distributor", in SINGAPORE and have the rights and obligation as follows subject to Distribution Agreement between VOLTA ENERGY LLC and LONGi Solar dated [Jan.15th, 2025] with agreement number AST-0038/2023

- 1. Use the trademark and other logos of LONGi Solar for marketing events related to the products and services of LONGi Solar in Russia region.
- Sell the solar photovoltaic modules made or the services provided by LONGi Solar in <u>Russia region</u>; make the
 negotiation with customers about the sales and orders of the above- mentioned products and services in
 <u>Russia region</u>.
- 3. Provide customers with the after sales service in accordance with the Warranty Conditions of LONGi Solar in Russia region.

This Authorization shall be effective from Jan. 15st, 2025 to Dec. 31st, 2025 unless otherwise terminated in accordance with the Distribution Agreement.

LONGi Solar Technology Co., Ltd. 隆基乐叶光伏科技有限公司 LONGI SOLAR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

(In case that there is any discrepancy between the Distribution Agreement and this Authorization Letter, the Distribution Agreement shall prevail.)

No.8369, Shangyuan Road, Caotan Eco-Industrial Park, Xi'an Economic and Technological Development Zone, Xi'an, China TEL: +86-4009696199 FAX: +86-29-86686228 en.longi.com